

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2023 Shields Road District

Section: 23-12001-01-GM

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-01473

Let Date: 4/11/2023

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$124,515.57	-20.66%	-\$32,431.43
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$129,207.08	-17.67%	-\$27,739.92
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$130,000.00	-17.17%	-\$26,947.00
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$130,414.87	-16.91%	-\$26,532.13
Maneval Construction Co Inc.	28090 West Concrete Drive	Ingleside, IL 60041	Bid Bond	\$145,490.57	-7.30%	-\$11,456.43

Engineer's Estimate \$156,947.00

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2023 Shields Road District
Section: 23-12001-01-GM
Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01473
Let Date: 4/11/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Maneval Construction Co Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,157.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$3,157.00	\$0.01	\$31.57	\$0.01	\$31.57	\$0.01	\$31.57	\$0.01	\$31.57	\$0.01	\$31.57
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	336.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$8.36	\$2,808.96	\$8.00	\$2,688.00	\$6.00	\$2,016.00	\$1.00	\$336.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	594.0	TON	\$100.00	\$59,400.00	\$100.00	\$59,400.00	\$91.60	\$54,410.40	\$111.00	\$65,934.00	\$95.00	\$56,430.00	\$86.50	\$51,381.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	6,370.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$31,850.00	\$2.25	\$14,332.50	\$2.10	\$13,377.00	\$3.30	\$21,021.00	\$2.50	\$15,925.00	\$4.15	\$26,435.50
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	159.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$35.00	\$5,565.00	\$30.00	\$4,770.00	\$62.00	\$9,858.00	\$54.00	\$8,586.00	\$71.20	\$11,320.80
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	159.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$35.00	\$5,565.00	\$30.00	\$4,770.00	\$62.00	\$9,858.00	\$53.00	\$8,427.00	\$66.50	\$10,573.50
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	286.0	TON	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$105.00	\$30,030.00	\$85.40	\$24,424.40	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$87.25	\$24,953.50
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,395.93	\$13,395.93	\$24,614.75	\$24,614.75	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,383.00	\$5,383.00
Bid Total						\$156,947.00		\$130,000.00		\$129,207.08		\$145,490.57		\$124,515.57		\$130,414.87

Return Bid Details

Project: 2023 Shields Road District
Section: 23-12001-01-GM
Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01473
Let Date: 4/11/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,157.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$3,157.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	336.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$8.36	\$5.67
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	594.0	TON	\$100.00	\$59,400.00	\$86.50	\$111.00	\$96.82
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	6,370.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$31,850.00	\$2.10	\$4.15	\$2.86
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	159.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$30.00	\$71.20	\$50.44
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	159.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$11,130.00	\$30.00	\$66.50	\$49.30
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	286.0	TON	\$100.00	\$28,600.00	\$85.40	\$105.00	\$95.53
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$24,614.75	\$11,078.74
Bid Total					\$156,947.00				